)NASCA

NEEDS ASSESSMENT SERVICE CO-ORDINATION ASSOCIATION

Incorporated Society No: 1154955

NASCA WORKSHOP

Friday 07*" September 2018

Commodore Hotel, Christchurch

8.30 am

9.00

9.05

9.45
10.00

10.30

11:30
12 pm

1.00

3.00

3:30

Refreshments available on arrival

Karakia
Welcome, Housekeeping

Get to Know the NASCs —

A representative from each NASC present will provide an overview of their NASC
organisation — who they support, other services their organisation provides etc.
NASCA Updates

Morning Tea

Guest Speaker — Otautahi Community Housing Trust (Member of Community
Housing Association)

Group discussion — Case Studies

Lunch in the restaurant

Workshop-

Supported Decision Making — IHC Advocacy Services
Wrap up Discussion - Afternoon Tea available

Close

NASCA Forum
7 September 2018

Page 1 of 1



