

**Incorporated Society No: 1154955** 

## **NASCA WORKSHOP**

## Friday 07<sup>th</sup> September 2018

## Commodore Hotel, Christchurch

8.30 am	Refreshments available on arrival
9.00	Karakia Welcome, Housekeeping
9.05	Get to Know the NASCs – A representative from each NASC present will provide an overview of their NASC organisation – who they support, other services their organisation provides etc.
9.45	NASCA Updates
10.00	Morning Tea
10.30	Guest Speaker – Ōtautahi Community Housing Trust (Member of Community Housing Association)
11:30	Group discussion – Case Studies
12 pm	Lunch in the restaurant
1.00	Workshop-
	Supported Decision Making – IHC Advocacy Services
3.00	Wrap up Discussion - Afternoon Tea available
3:30	Close